80-

50-002 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

CATAWBA COUNTY OF PRICE

LAND IMPROVEMENTS

498,500 8,235,500

23,900 4,800
676,200
400,300
1,278,200
12,081,400

153,800 1,169,200

15,112,300 9,409,500

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 4,100

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 251,600

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

8,734,000
28,700

676,200
400,300
1,278,200
12,081,400
1,323,000

24,521,800

255,700

24,777,500

98.16

100.00

98.18

80-50-002-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-004 TOWN OF EISENST
REAL ESTATE CLASSES
1 RESIDENTIAL 16,
2 COMMERCIAL
3 MANUFACTURING
4 AGRICULTURAL
5 UNDEVELOPED
5M AG FOREST
6 FOREST 17,
7 OTHER
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 36,
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS
9 WATERCRAFT
11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS
12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP
13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

EIN

LAND

982,500
230,900

225,900
581,400
894,300
746,200

55,500

716,700

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

36,256,900
1,605,600

539,900

38,402,400

2,300
24,000
55,000

119,500

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

53,239,400
1,836,500

225,900
581,400
894,300
17,746,200
595,400

75,119,100

200,800

75,319,900

93.35

84.51

93.32

80-50-004-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES 80-50-006-00
AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

02/22/11

80-50-006 TOWN OF ELK COUNTY OF PRICE

REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO

1 RESIDENTIAL 46,714,600 83,446,700 130,161,300

2 COMMERCIAL 1,901,900 4,198,600 6,100,500

3 MANUFACTURING 21,400 12,200 33,600

4 AGRICULTURAL 355,200 355,200

5 UNDEVELOPED 1,833,000 1,833,000

5M AG FOREST 1,540,800 1,540,800

6 FOREST 17,955,200 17,955,200

7 OTHER 129,500 1,002,800 1,132,300
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 70,451,600 88,660,300 159,111,900 101.77
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT 18,700

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 287,100

12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 124,800

13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 168,600
TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 599,200 90.27
AGGREGATE FULL VALUE 159,711,100 101.73



80-

50-008 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

EMERY

LAND

1,966,300
44,400

403,700
1,768,900
2,060,000

14,656,000

181,000

21,080,300

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

11,807,800
376,600

1,362,700

13,547,100

154,900
4,200
235,100

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL
13,774,100
421,000

403,700
1,768,900
2,060,000

14,656,000
1,543,700

34,627,400

394,200

35,021,600

RATIO

108.32

81.28

108.01

80-50-008-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES 80-50-010-00
AS SET BY 02/22/11
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-010 TOWN OF FIFIELD COUNTY OF PRICE
REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
1 RESIDENTIAL 57,777,000 84,045,000 141,822,000
2 COMMERCIAL 1,910,300 3,806,100 5,716,400
3 MANUFACTURING 216,600 160,800 377,400
4 AGRICULTURAL 190,300 190,300
5 UNDEVELOPED 840,900 840,900
5M AG FOREST 598,300 598,300
6 FOREST 20,549,900 20,549,900
7 OTHER 71,200 1,149,400 1,220,600
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 82,154,500 89,161,300 171,315,800 100.62

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT 4,300
11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 426,500
12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 157,800
13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 277,200
TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 865,800 98.79

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE 172,181,600 100.61



80-

50-012 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

FLAMBEAU
LAND
11,350,400
622,300

360,600
1,787,500
1,785,600

26,926,900

177,600

43,010,900

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

30,203,400
1,773,100

1,846,100

33,822,600

101,600
111,100

59,300
543,900

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

41,553,800
2,395,400

360,600
1,787,500
1,785,600

26,926,900
2,023,700

76,833,500

815,900

77,649,400

106.12

100.00

106.05

80-50-012-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-014 TOWN OF GEORGETOWN COUNTY OF PRICE

REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS

1 RESIDENTIAL 480,500 5,083,300

2 COMMERCIAL 2,000 27,700

3 MANUFACTURING

4 AGRICULTURAL 352,700

5 UNDEVELOPED 377,300

5M AG FOREST 847,500

6 FOREST 6,913,600

7 OTHER 147,600 1,700,200
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 9,121,200 6,811,200
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 1,900

12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 39,500

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

5,563,800
29,700

352,700
377,300
847,500
6,913,600
1,847,800

15,932,400

41,400

15,973,800

87.81

84.06

87.80

80-50-014-00



80-

50-016 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

HACKETT
LAND
1,050,600
2,100

235,300
2,122,400
1,421,100

16,563,200
64,700

21,459,400

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF PRICE

IMPROVEMENTS

7,737,900
16,700

817,300

8,571,900

1,200
1,600
306,700

02/22/11

TOTAL
8,788,500
18,800

235,300
2,122,400
1,421,100

16,563,200

882,000

30,031,300

309,500

30,340,800

RATIO

99.65

102.52

99.68

80-50-016-00



80-

50-018 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AS SET BY 02/22/11
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
HARMONY COUNTY OF PRICE
LAND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
1,489,100 11,187,900 12,677,000
228,500 228,500
1,589,300 1,589,300
859,900 859,900
9,934,900 9,934,900
31,500 177,100 208,600
14,133,200 11,365,000 25,498,200 88.04
5,000
3,800
7,600
16,400 85.98
25,514,600 88.04

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

80-50-018-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-020 TOWN OF HILL COUNTY OF PRICE

REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS

1 RESIDENTIAL 3,454,100 17,472,700

2 COMMERCIAL 142,400 547,900

3 MANUFACTURING

4 AGRICULTURAL 224,900

5 UNDEVELOPED 634,200

5M AG FOREST 940,100

6 FOREST 13,846,400

7 OTHER 62,900 731,300
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 19,305,000 18,751,900
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 1,000

12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 1,300

13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 217,400

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

20,926,800
690,300

224,900
634,200
940,100
13,846,400
794,200

38,056,900

219,700

38,276,600

102.11

100.00

102.10

80-50-020-00



80-

50-022 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

KENNAN
LAND
710,600
11,300

807,100
472,900
1,606,600
11,613,100
495,000

15,716,600

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF PRICE

IMPROVEMENTS

8,994,500
198,400

4,083,000

13,275,900

100
11,500
219,200

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

9,705,100
209,700

807,100
472,900
1,606,600
11,613,100
4,578,000

28,992,500

230,800

29,223,300

99.36

100.00

99.37

80-50-022-00



80-

50-024 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

KNOX

LAND

629,300
27,500

476,900
1,684,400
2,004,200

19,131,700
56,000

24,010,000

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

11,629,300
579,500

491,900

12,700,700

44,900
12,900
185,200

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL
12,258,600
607,000

476,900
1,684,400
2,004,200

19,131,700

547,900

36,710,700

243,000

36,953,700

RATIO

78.04

75.02

78.02

80-50-024-00



80-

50-026 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY 02/22/11
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LAKE COUNTY OF PRICE
LAND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
34,466,700 88,154,800 122,621,500
748,500 2,986,300 3,734,800
74,600 298,000 372,600
361,200 361,200
2,245,700 2,245,700
1,597,400 1,597,400
27,690,400 27,690,400
217,000 1,762,400 1,979,400
67,401,500 93,201,500 160,603,000 101.45

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT 7,000
MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 251,300
FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 113,100
ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 546,200
TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 917,600 86.93

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE 161,520,600 101.37

80-50-026-00



80-

50-028 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

OGEMA
LAND
2,363,600
87,500
110,400
853,400
2,361,500
2,469,000
32,427,000
143,500

40,815,900

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

21,761,500
1,035,900
386,600

1,088,500

24,272,500

197,500
30,900
297,400

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL
24,125,100
1,123,400
497,000
853,400
2,361,500
2,469,000
32,427,000
1,232,000

65,088,400

525,800

65,614,200

RATIO

101.42

100.04

101.41

80-50-028-00



80-

50-030 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

PRENTICE
LAND
1,919,200
347,500
22,500
383,400
1,361,700
321,600
34,600,900
367,500

39,324,300

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

15,418,100
1,626,300

1,829,300

18,873,700

52,300
118,200
140,400

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

17,337,300
1,973,800
22,500
383,400
1,361,700
321,600
34,600,900
2,196,800

58,198,000

310,900

58,508,900

90.82

99.00

90.86

80-50-030-00



80-

50-032 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

SPIRIT

LAND

8,148,300
387,000

467,100
1,117,700
1,742,200

15,267,500

166,500

27,296,300

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT

MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS

FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP

ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

COUNTY OF

IMPROVEMENTS

17,363,200
383,900

1,384,000

19,131,100

27,800
1,700
105,800

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

25,511,500
770,900

467,100
1,117,700
1,742,200

15,267,500
1,550,500

46,427,400

135,300

46,562,700

97.80

99.56

97.81

80-50-032-00



80-

50-034 TOWN OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

u s WD

11
12
13

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
MANUFACTURING
AGRICULTURAL
UNDEVELOPED
AG FOREST
FOREST

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY 02/22/11
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

WORCESTER COUNTY OF PRICE
LAND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
35,598,200 100,713,900 136,312,100
1,328,000 3,830,300 5,158,300
120,900 880,300 1,001,200
937,200 937,200
3,097,700 3,097,700
2,936,800 2,936,800
23,269,700 23,269,700
285,500 4,291,300 4,576,800
67,574,000 109,715,800 177,289,800 97.16

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

WATERCRAFT 7,100
MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 290,600
FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 163,400
ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 751,500
TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,212,600 91.78

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

178,502,400 97.12

80-50-034-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-111 VILLAGE OF CATAWBA
REAL ESTATE CLASSES
RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

MANUFACTURING

AGRICULTURAL

u s WD

UNDEVELOPED
5M AG FOREST
6 FOREST

7 OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS 1,

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS
12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP
13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

LAND
205,000
60,500

217,600
73,300
287,600
469,400
71,300

384,700

02/22/11
COUNTY OF PRICE
IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
2,493,600 2,698,600
730,700 791,200
217,600
73,300
287,600
469,400
689,700 761,000
3,914,000 5,298,700 106.88
10,800
11,500
23,900
46,200 100.00
5,344,900 106.82

80-50-111-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-141 VILLAGE OF KENNAN

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

1 RESIDENTIAL

2 COMMERCIAL

3 MANUFACTURING
4 AGRICULTURAL
5 UNDEVELOPED
5M AG FOREST

6 FOREST

7 OTHER

REAL ESTATE TOTALS

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS
12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP
13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

LAND
229,900
45,300
38,900
73,800
56,500
182,500
214,400
17,500

858,800

02/22/11
COUNTY OF PRICE
IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
3,383,400 3,613,300
570,900 616,200
155,900 194,800
73,800
56,500
182,500
214,400
319,700 337,200
4,429,900 5,288,700 109.01
43,800
14,700
53,900
112,400 101.60

5,401,100

108.86

80-50-141-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-171 VILLAGE OF PRENTICE

REAL ESTATE CLASSES

1 RESIDENTIAL 1,
2 COMMERCIAL
3 MANUFACTURING
4 AGRICULTURAL
5 UNDEVELOPED
5M AG FOREST
6 FOREST
7 OTHER
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 2,

PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS
12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP
13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

LAND
618,800
605,800
333,100

6,500
39,800
44,700

266,200
3,500

918,400

02/22/11
COUNTY OF PRICE
IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO
13,584,800 15,203,600
4,261,200 4,867,000
5,300,800 5,633,900
6,500
39,800
44,700
266,200
4,400 7,900
23,151,200 26,069,600 90.45
830,600
526,200
226,000
1,582,800 84.22

27,652,400

90.09

80-50-171-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES
AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

80-50-271 CITY OF PARK FALLS COUNTY OF
REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS
1 RESIDENTIAL 10,750,300 51,834,400
2 COMMERCIAL 5,124,900 27,309,400
3 MANUFACTURING 1,239,500 13,382,900
4 AGRICULTURAL 9,200
5 UNDEVELOPED
5M AG FOREST 40,800
6 FOREST
7 OTHER
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 17,164,700 92,526,700
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS
9 WATERCRAFT 75,000
11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 2,346,900
12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 4,296,200
13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,201,000

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO

62,584,700
32,434,300
14,622,400

9,200

40,800

109,691,400

7,919,100

117,610,500

112.23

104.75

111.73

80-50-271-00



80-

u s WD

11
12

AS SET BY
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

50-272 CITY OF PHILLIPS COUNTY OF

REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS
RESIDENTIAL 13,978,000 32,237,200
COMMERCIAL 4,072,800 15,469,700
MANUFACTURING 980,900 16,967,300
AGRICULTURAL 3,700
UNDEVELOPED 87,800
AG FOREST
FOREST 45,900
OTHER
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 19,169,100 64,674,200
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS
WATERCRAFT
MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 999,100
FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 3,088,700
ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 895,300

13

2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGGREGATE FULL VALUE

PRICE

02/22/11

TOTAL RATIO
46,215,200
19,542,500
17,948,200

3,700

87,800

45,900
83,843,300 102.90

4,983,100 101.35

88,826,400 102.81

80-50-272-00



2010 STATEMENT OF EQUALIZED VALUES 80-50
AS SET BY

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

02/22/11

80-50-000 COUNTY TOTAL COUNTY OF PRICE

REAL ESTATE CLASSES LAND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL RATIO

1 RESIDENTIAL 252,381,500 663,045,800 915,427,300

2 COMMERCIAL 17,726,800 71,339,600 89,066,400

3 MANUFACTURING 3,158,800 37,544,800 40,703,600

4 AGRICULTURAL 7,850,400 7,850,400

5 UNDEVELOPED 24,534,200 24,534,200

5M AG FOREST 25,459,200 25,459,200

6 FOREST 322,169,900 322,169,900

7 OTHER 2,898,600 26,440,200 29,338,800
REAL ESTATE TOTALS 656,179,400 798,370,400 1,454,549,800 99.97
PERSONAL PROPERTY ITEMS

9 WATERCRAFT 216,000

11 MACHINERY, TOOLS & PATTERNS 6,108,400

12 FURNITURE, FIXTURES & EQUIP 8,800,900

13 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY 6,812,900
TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY 21,938,200 98.80
AGGREGATE FULL VALUE 1,476,488,000 99.95





